| 1  | State of Arkansas   |
|----|---|
| 2  | 88th General Assembly   |
| 3  | Regular Session, 2011 HCMR 1001   |
| 4  |   |
| 5  | By: Representative Carter   |
| 6  | By: Senator E. Williams   |
| 7  |   |
| 8  | HOUSE CONCURRENT MEMORIAL   |
| 9  | RESOLUTION  |
| 10 | IN RESPECTFUL MEMORY OF MR. JAMES MARVIN PARK AND IN                          |
| 11 | RECOGNITION OF HIS CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE STATE OF                              |
| 12 | ARKANSAS AND HIS LOCAL COMMUNITY.   |
| 13 |   |
| 14 |   |
| 15 | Subtitle  |
| 16 | IN RESPECTFUL MEMORY OF MR. JAMES MARVIN                                      |
| 17 | PARK AND IN RECOGNITION OF HIS  |
| 18 | CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE STATE OF ARKANSAS  |
| 19 | AND HIS LOCAL COMMUNITY.  |
| 20 |   |
| 21 |   |
| 22 | BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-EIGHTH GENERAL   |
| 23 | ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS, THE SENATE CONCURRING THEREIN:             |
| 24 |   |
| 25 | WHEREAS, the purpose of this resolution is to remember Mr. James Marvin       |
| 26 | Park and to publicly recognize his contributions to the State of Arkansas and |
| 27 | his local community,  |
| 28 |   |
| 29 | NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-  |
| 30 | EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS, THE SENATE CONCURRING       |
| 31 | THEREIN:  |
| 32 |   |
| 33 | THAT the House of Representatives recognizes Mr. James Marvin Park's          |
| 34 | commitment, hard work, dedication, and years of service to his local          |
| 35 | community, and commends him for his leadership.                               |
| 36 |   |

```
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the individual members of the House of
 1
     Representatives hereby express sincere condolences to the family of Mr. Park,
     and upon adoption of this resolution, an appropriate copy shall be provided
 3
 4
     to the family of Mr. Park by the Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives.
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
```